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Provisional Classification Day 1

Pos Nr Rider Nat FMN Cat Cl. Bike Tires Time Penal. Total Time Diff.
11.042 Jonathan STOBBS GBR ACU 1 C81 KTM 44.55 44.55
SS1(44.55/P. 1)

2 1.081 Thierry LACOMBE CAN CMA 1 C86 CAN-AM 44.80 44.80 +0.25 +0.25
SS1(44.80/P.2)

31.075 Fred HOESS USA AMA 1 C86 HUSQVARNA 45.60 45.60 +1.05 +0.80
SS1(45.60/P.3)

4 1.035 David GUARDIOLA ESP RFME 1 C81 MONTESA 45.65 45.65 +1.10 +0.05
SS1(45.65/P.4)

51.040 lan BARNETT GBR ACU 1 C81 HUSQVARNA 46.20 46.20 +1.65 +0.55
SS1(46.20/P.5)

6 1.046 Lubert LENSELINK NLD KNMV 1 C81 SWM 46.35 46.35 +1.80 +0.15
SS1(46.35/P.6)

7 1.089 Jordi RIERA ESP RFME 1 C86 KTM 46.80 46.80 +2.25 +0.45
SS1(46.80/P.7)

81.032 Carlos MAS ESP RFME 1 C86 MONTESA 47.00 47.00 +2.45 +0.20
SS1(47.00/P.9)

91.087 Thierry COSTARD FRA FFM 1 C86 HUSQVARNA 47.00 47.00 +2.45 +0.00
SS1(47.00/P.8)

10 1.053 Paul WAHL DEU DSMB 1 C81 MAICO 47.60 47.60 +3.05 +0.60
SS1(47.60/P.10)

11 1.017 Jean SOMAT FRA FFM 1 C76 KTM 47.80 47.80 +3.25 +0.20
SS1(47.80/P.11)

12 1.080 Swen SCHILLER DEU DSMB 1 C86 KRAM-IT 47.85 47.85 +3.30 +0.05
SS1(47.85/P.12)

13 1.039 Henk WESSELINK NLD KNMV 1 C81 SWM 47.90 47.90 HEEE +0.05
SS1(47.90/P.13)

14 1.054 Pere CABA ESP RFME 1 C81 MONTESA 48.05 48.05 +3.50 +0.15
SS1(48.05/P. 14)

151.003 Jason MCNEE GBR ACU 1 C72 TRIUMPH 48.20 48.20 +3.65 +0.15
SS1(48.20/P.15)

16 1.050 Michael HIRSCHMUGL AUS OeAMTC 1 C81 KTM 49.20 49.20 +4.65 +1.00
SS1(49.20/P.17)

17 1.055 Peter LENSELINK NLD KNMV 1 C81 SWM 49.20 49.20 +4.65 +0.00
SS1(49.20/P. 16)

18 1.079 Risto LIMATAINEN FIN SML 1 C86 YAMAHA 49.35 49.35 +4.80 +0.15
SS1(49.35/P.18)

19 1.031 Bruno LACROUTS FRA FFM 1 C81 PORTAL RANGER 49.40 49.40 +4.85 +0.05
SS1(49.40/P.19)

20 1.021 Igancio CHIVITE ESP RFME 1 C76 BULTACO 49.55 49.55 +5.00 +0.15
SS1(49.55/P.20)

21 1.058 Samuel DAVIDSON GBR ACU 1 C81 SWM 49.75 49.75 +5.20 +0.20
SS1(49.75/P.21)

22 1.083 Thierry MASSARDIER FRA FFM 1 C86 CARDEL 49.80 49.80 +5.25 +0.05
SS1(49.80/P.22)

23 1.076 Jouko LAUKKANEN FIN SML 1 C86 HUSQVARNA 49.85 49.85 +5.30 +0.05
SS1(49.85/P.23)

24 1.029 Bertrand DEGUELTZ FRA FFM 1 C81 PORTAL RANGER 49.95 49.95 +5.40 +0.10
SS1(49.95/P.24)

251.060 Jesus PRADAS ESP RFME 1 C81 MONTESA 50.05 50.05 +5.50 +0.10
SS1(50.05/P.25)

26 1.061 Tiziano POZZI ITA FMI 1 C81 PUCH 50.05 50.05 +5.50 +0.00
SS1(50.05/P.26)

27 1.026 Cefin EVANS GBR ACU 1 C81 KAWASAKI 50.15 50.15 +5.60 +0.10
SS1(50.15/P.27)

28 1.028 Andreas HOLZ DEU DSMB 1 C81 MAICO 50.15 50.15 +5.60 +0.00
$S1(50.15/P.28)

29 1.047 Marco PAGNANO ITA FMI 1 C81 KRAMER 50.40 50.40 +5.85 +0.25
SS1(50.40/P.29)

30 1.030 Bram VAN STRAALEN NLD KNMV 1 C81 PUCH 50.50 50.50 +5.95 +0.10
$S1(50.50/P.30)

31 1.056 Riccardo TERRANOVA ITA FMI 1 C81 CAGIVA 50.80 50.80 +6.25 +0.30

S81(50.80/P.31)
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32 1.073 Dylan DAVIES GBR ACU 1 C86 HUSQVARNA 50.95 50.95 +6.40 +0.15
SS1(50.95/P.32)
331.027 Allan AMOURIQ FRA FFM 1 C81 FANTIC 51.00 51.00 +6.45 +0.05
SS1(51.00/P.33)
34 1.037 Giorgio FORTUNATI ITA FMI 1 C81 PUCH 51.55 51.55 +7.00 +0.55
SS1(51.55/P.34)
35 1.045 Julian CRIMP GBR ACU 1 C86 HUSQVARNA 51.80 51.80 +7.25 +0.25
SS1(51.80/P.35)
36 1.052 Patrice AMOURIQ FRA FFM 1 C81 FANTIC 51.85 51.85 +7.30 +0.05
SS1(51.85/P.36)
37 1.018 Luigi COLAJANNI ITA FMI 1 C76 SIMONINI 51.90 51.90 +7.35 +0.05
SS1(51.90/P.37)
38 1.014 Carles SALINAS ESP RFME 1 C76 BULTACO 52.10 52.10 +7.55 +0.20
SS1(52.10/P.38)
391.016 Gilberto CITERIO ITA FMI 1 C76 MOTO GUZzI 52.30 52.30 +7.75 +0.20
SS1(52.30/P.39)
40 1.051 Pascal LE FLOCH FRA FFM 1 C81 FANTIC 52.85 52.85 +8.30 +0.55
SS1(52.85/P.40)
41 1.043 Jordi CANUDAS ESP RFME 1 C81 BULTACO 53.10 53.10 +8.55 +0.25
SS1(53.10/P.41)
42 1.013 Blai JOVE ESP RFME 1 C76 OSSA 53.25 53.25 +8.70 +0.15
SS1(53.25/P.42)
43 1.082 Thibault MASSARDIER FRA FFM 1 C86 CARDEL 53.60 53.60 +9.05 +0.35
SS1(53.60/P.43)
44 1.049 Michael HARDING AUS MA 1 C81 CAGIVA 53.65 53.65 +9.10 +0.05
SS1(53.65/P.44)
45 1.088 Francesc RUBIO ESP RFME 1 C86 RIEJU 54.50 54.50 +9.95 +0.85
SS1(54.50/P.45)
46 1.062 Joan SCHWANDT ESP RFME 1 C81 OSSA 55.85 55.85 +11.30 +1.35
SS1(55.85/P.46)
47 1.072 Claude AURIAC FRA FFM 1 C86 PEUGEOT 56.95 56.95 +12.40 +1.10
SS1(56.95/P. 47)
48 1.008 Ferran MAS ESP RFME 1 C72 BULTACO 57.10 57.10 +12.55 +0.15
SS1(57.10/P. 48)
49 1.038 Guillermo SAENZ ESP RFME 1 C81 MONTESA 57.10 57.10 +12.55 +0.00
SS1(57.10/P.49)
50 1.078 Luc GELLY FRA FFM 1 C86 HONDA 57.55 57.55 +13.00 +0.45
SS1(57.55/P.50)
51 1.077 Gilles CARBONNIER FRA FFM 1 C86 HONDA 57.75 57.75 +13.20 +0.20
SS1(57.75/P.51)
52 1.048 Marco TAVIANO ITA FMI 1 C81 PUCH 58.55 58.55 +14.00 +0.80
SS1(58.55/P.52)
53 1.057 Robert DRAKE GBR ACU 1 C81 HONDA 1:00.55 1:00.55 +16.00 +2.00
SS1(1:00.55/ P. 54 )
54 1.000 Angel Daniel VAREA ESP RFME 1 C72 OSSA 1:01.00 1:01.00 +16.45 +0.45
$S1(1:01.00/P.55)
55 1.034 David DONALD GBR ACU 1 C81 SUZUKI 1:01.15 1:01.15 +16.60 +0.15
SS1(1:01.15/P. 56 )
56 1.020 Pep AGUILERA ESP RFME 1 C76 OSSA 1:02.00 1:02.00 +17.45 +0.85
SS1(1:02.00/ P. 57 )
57 1.004 Pere MOLINA ESP RFME 1 C72 BULTACO 1:02.75 1:02.75 +18.20 +0.75
SS1(1:02.75/P. 58)
58 1.033 Daniele DI PRIMA ITA FMI 1 C81 PUCH 1:06.45 1:06.45 +21.90 +3.70
SS1(1:06.45/P. 59 )
59 1.002 Guillem PALLEJA ESP RFME 1 C72 OSSA 58.60 10 1:08.60 +24.05 +2.15
$S1(58.60/P.53)
60 1.006 Oriol MIRO ESP RFME 1 C72 BULTACO 1:11.10 1:11.10 +26.55 +2.50

S§81(1:11.10/P.60)
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